

CNR no-PBPTA1-001594-2022

CHI-120-2022

State Vs. Gagandeep Singh @ Gaurav Etc

Present: Sh. R.S Ahluwalia, Ld. Additional PP.

Accused on bail in this case but in custody in some other case represented by Sh. Harmandeep Singh advocate. (Produced through VC)

Accused produced before me through the Medium of Electronic Video Linkage and identified by warrant officer. Accused is remanded to judicial custody till 09.12.2023. Accused be again produced before the court through video conferencing on date fixed.

No PW is present. Bailable warrants issued against ASI Gian Singh received back unexecuted. As such, he be summoned through fresh bailable warrants in the sum of Rs 5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 19.12.2023.

Summons issued to HC Jaswant Singh and Clerk David Kumar received back served but they have not come present. As such, they be summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of Rs 5000/- with one surety in the like amount for the date fixed.

Remaining unexamined PW s be summoned for the date fixed i.e. 19.12.2023.

Date of order:20.11.2023.

Navneet Kaur, PCS
JMIC/ Rajpura
UID No. PB0568.

Bharti Chawla, Stenographer Gr.III